# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8325196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JETECH INC.	10/16/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERONI POMPE SPA
Street Address:	VIA TACITO 4
City:	CORSICO (MI)
State/Country:	ITALY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D886944

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (646)219-6529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128971938

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com
Correspondent Name: SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C.
Address Line 1: 485 CENTRAL PARK WEST

Address Line 2: UNIT 5C

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	907-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA SALVADORI
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Salvadori/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2b.Assignment of Patent No. 2\_vSent US [D886,944 S]#page1.tif source=2b.Assignment of Patent No. 2\_vSent US [D886,944 S]#page2.tif

PATENT 508278007 REEL: 065843 FRAME: 0639

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Jetech, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2015 Schippers Lane, Kalamazoo, MI 49048, is the owner and current assignee of the following invention for which a patent has been granted in the United States:

Patent No.: US D886,944 S

Issue Date: June 9, 2020

Title: Discharge Valve Assembly

First Named Inventor: Jacob Harmon

Peroni Pompe SpA (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having its principal place of business at Via Tacito 4, Corsico (MI), Italy, desires to acquire the invention and the patent.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent, including the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to seek reissues or extensions of any patent, which the Assignee may hold and enjoy as fully and entirely as Assignor would have had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees that it or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives will at any time on the request and at the expense of Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention and the patent and to transfer the patent to Assignee.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the whole right, title, and interest in and to the invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to (1) file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the foreign patent application where such procedure is proper and (2) seek reissues or extensions of any foreign patent. Assignor ratifies any acts of Assignee in applying for a foreign patent in Assignee's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper, agrees to execute foreign patent applications in the several countries where

it is necessary that they be executed by the inventor, and agrees to execute assignments of foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained to Assignee.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention and the patent, for Assignee's use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the patent being assigned and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted in this Assignment.

	ASSIGNOR
Dated: October 16, 2023	Jetech, Inc.
	Print Name: Bin Gi
	Its:

Jetech Assignment of Patent (2)

-2-

